TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of assignee's state of formation from New York to Delaware in assignment recorded on July 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3814/0539; Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment and original cover sheet submitted

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Payroll Services, Inc.		09/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paychex of New York, LLC	
Street Address:	911 Panorama Trail	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2633563	SMALLBIZ PAYROLL
Registration Number:	3030793	SMALL BIZ PAYROLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1065

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21104-801015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0493 2633563

, UU 999 HJ

Signature:	/kristenmwalsh/
Date:	10/16/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=nunc#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3814-0539#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3814-0539#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-3814-0539#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Payroll Services, Inc.		06/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paychex of New York, LLC	
Street Address:	911 Panorama Trail	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2633563	SMALL BIZ PAYROLL
Registration Number:	3030793	SMALL BIZ PAYROLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)263-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585) 263-1000

Email: kwalsh@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021104/000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
Signature:	/kristenmwalsh/
Date:	07/11/2008 TRADEMARK

900111052 REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0495

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Advantage to Paychex#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0496

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

In 2008, Advantage Payroll Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 126 Merrow Road, Auburn, Maine 04211-1330 ("Assignor"), was the owner the mark SMALLBIZ PAYROLL and United States Trademark Registration No. 2633563 therefor, and of the mark SMALL BIZ PAYROLL (and Design) and United States Trademark Registration No. 3030793 (both marks and registrations referred to collectively hereinafter as "the Marks").

In an assignment dated June 30, 2008, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003814/0539, Assignor assigned the Marks to Paychex of New York, LLC, with a principal place of business at 911 Panorama Trail, Rochester, New York 14625 ("Assignee"). In that assignment, Paychex of New York, LLC was erroneously identified as a New York limited liability company, when, in fact, Assignee is, and has been, a Delaware limited liability company. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Marks, and the parties desire to correct Assignee's state of formation in the records of the USPTO.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of June 30, 2008 to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

By:

By:

ADVANTAGE PAYROLL SERVICES, INC.

Dated: September 26, 2013

Name. Stephanie L. Schaeffer

Title: Secretary

PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK, LLC

Dated: September 26, 2013

RECORDED: 10/16/2013

Name: Stephanie L. Schaeffer

Title: Secretary

14610674.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0497